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SOAH DOCKET NO. 582-24-07157 

TCEQ DOCKET NO. 2023-0850-MWD 

 

APPLICATION BY MEGATEL 

HOMES, LLC FOR NEW TPDES 

PERMIT WQ0016162001 

 

§ BEFORE THE 

TEXAS COMMISSION ON 

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 

§ 

§ 

 

APPLICANT MEGATEL HOMES, LLC’S 

EXCEPTIONS TO THE PROPOSAL FOR DECISION AND PROPOSED ORDER  

 

Megatel Homes, LLC (“Megatel”) files the following Exceptions to the Proposal for 

Decision (“PFD”) and Proposed Order filed by the Administrative Law Judge (“ALJ”) on 

November 22, 2024.  Megatel agrees with the ALJ’s reasoning, analysis and conclusions in the 

PFD which is fully supported by the evidentiary record, and requests only the following 

clarifications to the ALJ’s Proposed Order: 

Findings of Fact: 

25.  Neither the City nor the Trinity River Authority (TRA) [TRA] are designated 

regional providers, and no regional provider has been designated for the proposed 

territory of the Cipriani Development to be served by the Facility.  

34.  The City has a contract with TRA [the Trinity River Authority (TRA)], under which 

the City transports wastewater to TRA’s Mountain Creek Regional Wastewater 

System for treatment. Under the City’s contract with TRA, the City is to provide 

service to the area that includes the Cipriani Development. 

Ordering Provisions: 

2.   Applicant and the City must each pay 50% of the transcription costs, which total 

$3,363.50.  The City is ordered to pay to Applicant $1,681.62.  
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Respectfully submitted, 

 

By: _________________________         

Derek Seal 

 State Bar No. 00797404 

 MCGINNIS LOCHRIDGE, LLP 

 1111 W. 6th St., Bldg. B, Ste. 400 

 Austin, Texas 78703 

 Phone: 512.495.6175 

 Fax: 512.505.6375 

 dseal@mcginnislaw.com 

Bryan J. Moore 

State Bar No. 24044842 

Phone: 512.541.3594  

bmoore@coatsrose.com 

       Natalie B. Scott 

State Bar No. 24027970 

Phone: 512.684.3846 

nscott@coatsrose.com 

COATS ROSE 

Terrace 2, 2700 Via Fortuna, Suite 350 

Austin, Texas 78746 

Phone: 512.469.7987  

Fax: 512.469.9408  

Tim Green  

State Bar No. 08370500 

tgreen@coatsrose.com  

Mindy Koehne 

State Bar No. 24055789  

mkoehne@coatsrose.com  

COATS ROSE 

16000 North Dallas Parkway, Suite 350 

Dallas, Texas 75248 

Phone: 972.788.1600  

Fax:  972.702.0622  

ATTORNEYS FOR APPLICANT 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 I hereby certify that on December 12, 2024, a copy of Applicant’s foregoing Exceptions to 

the Proposal for Decision and Proposed Order was served on all person listed either via hand 

delivery, facsimile transmission, electronic mail, and/or by deposit in the U.S. Mail.  

 

 

 

By: ________________________________________ 

      Derek Seal 

 

 

Public Interest Counsel: 

 

Jessica Anderson, Public Interest Counsel 

TCEQ, Public Interest Counsel, MC-103 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

Email:  Jessica.Anderson@tceq.texas.gov  

For the Executive Director: 

 

Allie Soileau, Staff Attorney 

Aubrey Pawelka, Staff Attorney 

TCEQ Environmental Law Division, MC-173 

P.O. Box 13087 

Austin, Texas 78711-3087 

Email:  Allie.Soileau@tceq.texas.gov  

Email:  Aubrey.Pawelka@tceq.texas.gov  

 

Counsel for City of Mansfield: 

 

Bradley Anderle 

Taylor Olson Adkins Sralla & Elam, LLP 

6000 Western Place, Suite 200 

Fort Worth, Texas 76107 

Email:  banderle@toase.com 
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